



Dear Pediatric Behavioral Therapy Provider,

Providers who do not provide pediatric behavioral therapy services may disregard this communication.

This email is to remind providers that all pediatric behavioral therapy services require prior authorization. This affects procedure codes:

- H0046
- H0046 with TJ modifier
- T1024
- T1024 with TJ modifier

Providers must submit Prior Authorization Requests (PARs) for these services to the Department's third party Utilization Management (UM) vendor, eQHealth, via the online PAR portal, eQSuite. For information on how to obtain an eQSuite log-on and/or PAR submission questions, visit the [ColoradoPAR Program website](#). Providers must have a valid Health First Colorado ID to submit a Prior Authorization Request (PAR) for Behavioral Therapies.

Providers are also reminded that only **pediatric** behavioral therapy services are covered under Health First Colorado (Colorado's Medicaid Program). Behavioral therapy for adults is not covered under Health First Colorado. While behavioral health claims are billed through the Regional Accountable Entity (RAE), pediatric behavioral therapy claims should be billed to DXC Technology (DXC) directly.

For more information, please visit the [Pediatric Behavioral Therapies web page](#). For general claims or eligibility questions, contact the [Provider Services Call Center](#) at 1-844-235-2387.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

